Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		101/31/2007	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision Technology LLC	
Street Address:	6140 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 590	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1045317	PERMALENS
Registration Number:	1370989	PERMAFLEX
Registration Number:	1444472	COASTVISION
Registration Number:	1464141	COOPERVISION
Registration Number:	1484802	
Registration Number:	1485142	
Registration Number:	1613571	HYDRASOFT
Registration Number:	1750729	PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	1822392	COOPER
Registration Number:	2034764	PROCLEAR
Registration Number:	2068840	COOPERVISION THE RIGHT FIT
Registration Number:	2189652	ALLIANCE TORIC
Registration Number:	2248948	FREQUENCY 55

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0850

900068376

Registration Number:	2262259	COOPERVISION TOTAL TORIC
Registration Number:	2291312	PROCLEAR COMPATIBLES
Registration Number:	2335009	ONEVUE
Registration Number:	2336972	CV55
Registration Number:	2451205	COMPATIBLES
Registration Number:	2478563	TORITRACK
Registration Number:	2504827	PROCLEAR TAILOR MADE TORIC
Registration Number:	2546000	5 O'CLOCK EYE
Registration Number:	2564594	EXPRESSIONS
Serial Number:	76546480	SEE BEYOND THE ORDINARY
Serial Number:	76438857	ACCLAIM
Serial Number:	78320378	VERTEX TORIC
Serial Number:	78320370	VERTEX SPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jrmix@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Ave.

Address Line 2: c/o James R. Mix, Paralegal
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-049099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Mix
Signature:	/James R. Mix/
Date:	02/02/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=CooperVision Technology LLC- TM Release#page1.tif source=CooperVision Technology LLC- TM Release#page2.tif source=CooperVision Technology LLC- TM Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of January 31, 2007, by KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of CooperVision Technology LLC, a Delaware corporation ("CooperVision").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent and CooperVision were parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of January 6, 2005, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which CooperVision granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent recorded a security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2005 at Reel 3086, Frame 0207; and

WHEREAS, CooperVision has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, and the Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, reassigns, grants and conveys to CooperVision, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Release - CooperVision Technology LLC

CLI-1484038v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

REYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Name: Marianne Meil
Title: Senior Vice President

On this 26 day of January, 2007, before me personally appeared Mariane Mariane

Notary Public

ALAL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

PARIS A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Exp. 7/31/20//

EXHIBIT ACooperVision Technology LLC Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Country	Application or Registration Number	Application or Registration Filing Date
CooperVision	5 O'Clock Eye®	United States	2,546,000	3/12/2002
Technology	Acclaim TM	United States	76/438,857	8/7/2002
LLC	Alliance Toric®	United States	2,189,652	9/15/1998
	CoastVision®	United States	1,444,472	6/23/1987
	Compatibles®	United States	2,451,205	5/15/2001
	Cooper®	United States	1,822,392	2/22/1994
	CooperVision The Right Fit®	United States	2,068,840	6/10/1997
	CooperVision Total Toric®	United States	2,262,259	7/20/1999
	CooperVision® (eye design)	United States	1,464,141	11/10/1987
	CV 55®	United States	2,336,972	4/4/2000
	CV Encore Premium™	United States	n/a	
	Design (circle w/eye)	United States	1,484,802	4/12/1988
	,	United States	1,485,142	4/19/1988
	Expressions Accents TM	United States	n/a	
	Expressions®	United States	2,564,594	4/29/2002
	Frequency® 55	United States	2,248,948	6/1/1999
	Hydrasoft®	United States	1,613,571	9/18/1990
	Onevue®US	United States	2,335,009	3/28/2000
	Permaflex®	United States	1,370,989	11/19/1985
	Permalens® (stylized)	United States	1,045,317	8/3/1976
	Preference®	United States	1,750,729	2/2/1993
	ProClear Compatibles®	United States	2,291,312	11/9/1999
	ProClear Tailor Made Toric®	United States	2,504,827	11/6/2001
	ProClear®	United States	2,034,764	2/4/1997
<u> </u>	See Beyond The Ordinary TM	United States	76/546480	9/24/2003
	ToriTrack®	United States	2,478,563	8/14/2001
ļ. 1	Vertex Sphere™	United States	78/320370	10/29/2003
	Vertex Toric TM	United States	78/320378	10/29/2003

CLI-1484038v2

RECORDED: 02/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0854